- COMMISSIONER'S RECORD- M

’24/\5‘

a/;,

try

g7

.The followlng cancellatlon orders were allowed by the Board:

W idriit i

Ho., 84

Cancel $1.64 1n personal .tax ,on,valuation, of $125.00 that is charged to

", e

Hazel Fribtz, 845 Maline Sti; City of Tawrénce,
o exempbtion glven.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF CGUNTY COMMISSIONERS,

Attest by T. R. Gerhart County Clerk.

Ho. 85

Cancel $1.00 of a $2.00 dog tax charged to W. E. Decker, 715 West Oth St.,
City of Lawrence.

Mr. -Decker was erronecusly assessed one unspayed.female dog $2.00; should be
spayed female dog $1.00. -

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIQHNERS.

Attest by T. R. Geraarg County Clerk.

No. 86

To cancel 1933 Personal Property tax in the amount of $5.38, charged to Gene
Falkenstein, 1715 Barker, Lawrence, Kansas.

Assessed $145.00 valuation personal property

Assessor: A. P. Fey, failed to give exemption.

2

5145 x 37.1081 = 55.38.

=

| 5Y ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Attest by T. R. Gerhart County Clerk

¥o. 87

To cancel 1938 Real Estate Proverty tax in the amount of $5.57 erroneously -
assessed against the Tollowing property, in name of Lubie Kern:

As Assessed As Corrected
N 25" of W 185! of Lot 11, Blotk 3, : ’
S. Lawrence, less W 40! Lot 180.00 180.00
Imp. 1320.00 800.00
: 780,00
and
5°25" of W 1&5' of Lot 12, Block 3, ‘
S. Lawrence, less W 40! Lot. 210.00 180.00
Imp. . ea-iaa 600.00
’ 780.00
Totals 1710.00 1560.00

Val. 1710.00 x Rate 37.1081 = Tax of $63.45
Val., 1560.00 x Rate 37.1081 = Tax of §57.88
Amount of tax to be cancelled § 5,57

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

Attest by T. R. Gerhart County Clerk.

AR e

{Ho. B8

To cancel 1938 Personal Property Tax iIn the amount of 525.00, charged to
Scobtish Rite Club., ’

Erroneous assessment of $5000.00 in Lawrence Water Works Bonds.,
These bonds are exempt from taxatlon in Kansas.

$5ooo;dd‘@ $55.00 rate = $25.0o‘tax to be cancelled.

BY ORDER QF.TEE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIOHERS. B R e I

Attest by T. R. Gerhart County Clerk,

434 Fi 3 deieds

Fo. 89

In order to comply with the ruling of the Supreme Court of Kansas'in_ﬁhe case
of the Alpha X1 Ckapter of Sigma Chi Fraternitmﬂagalnst'the Board of County Com-

) : o .-
B




